
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332403134
DATE : 09.12.2024

REQ TITLE : AMC for Scanning Electron Mic

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 13.12.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404416

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 AMC-ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT FOR
SCANNING ELECTRON MICROSCOPE
(SEMQUATTRO S)- 1 PM -PREVENTIVE
MAINTENANCE VISITS NOT EXCEEDING 2
 ENGINEER DAYS. - 3BREAK DOWN VISITS NOT
EXCEEDING 2 ENGINEER DAYS FOR EACH VISIT IN
TOTAL.-TO CHECK FOR OUTSTANDING FAULTS &
ERROR
MESSAGES. -TO DISCUSS WITH THEEND USER ON
THE INSTRUMENT PERFORMANCE. -CHECK THE
RESOLUTION OF THESYSTEM WITH GOLD ON
CARBON STANDAR
D. -TO EXECUTE FEI REGISTRY BACKUP ANDSAVE
-COLUMN AND EMISSION CHAMBER SERVICE
-VACUUM SYSTEM SERVICE-SPECIMEN CHAMBER
& DETECTOR S
ERVICE -GONIOMETER STAGE SERVICE
-USERINTERFACE SERVICE -GENERAL SERVICE
-PATHFINDER EDS SERVICE -FEG
TIPREPLACEMENT -COST FOR THE R
EPLACEMENT (LABOUR ONLY) OF ONE (1) FEG
TIPDURING THE CONTRACT PERIOD IS INCLUDED.
-FINAL TEST PROCEDURE. SERVICEREPORT

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332403134
DATE : 09.12.2024

REQ TITLE : AMC for Scanning Electron Mic

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 13.12.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404416

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ALONG WITH C
ALIBRATION IS TO BE PROVIDED. THE CONTRACT
PERIOD ISTO BEGIN ON THE DAY OF THE FIRST PM
VISIT.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
AMC for Scanning Electron Microscope (SEM Quattro S)- Renewal

PO3052300424

Vendor: Gulf Support

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332403134
DATE : 09.12.2024

REQ TITLE : AMC for Scanning Electron Mic

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 13.12.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404416

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 3  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


